2024
ROBOTIC WELDING
PRODUCT CATALOGUE
22 Contents
Introduction to Kemppi's robotic offering	 5
Kemppi – globally local 	  6
Superior arc performance 	  9
Intuitive user interface 	  11

WIRE FEEDER
R500 Wire Feeder EUR R500  Wire Feeder EUR+
Ordering code RX20150025L RX21150025L
Wire feed mechanism 4-roll, two motors 4-roll, two motors
Wire feed speed adjustment 0.5–25 m/min 0.5–25 m/min
Gun connection Euro Euro
Filler wire sizes (Fe solid) 0.8–1.6 mm 0.8–1.6 mm
Filler wire sizes (Fe cored) 1.0–1.6 mm 1.0–1.6 mm
Filler wire sizes (Ss) 0.8–1.6 mm 0.8–1.6 mm
Filler wire sizes (Al) 1.0–2.4 mm 1.0–2.4 mm
Filler wire sizes (CuSi) 0.8–1.2 mm 0.8–1.2 mm
Operating voltage (safety voltage) 48 V DC 48 V DC
Operating temperature range -20...+40 °C -20...+40 °C
External dimensions LxWxH 374 x 234 x 183 374 x 234 x 183
Weight (no accessories) 6,15 Kg 6,75 Kg
Degree of protection IP21S IP21S
EMC class A A
Storage temperature range -40...+60 °C -40...+60 °C
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
AX MIG Welder
33AX MIG Welder
Ordering code Description
F000367 FE (MC/FC) V0,8 - 0,9
F000368 FE (MC/FC) V1,0
F000369 FE (MC/FC) V1,2
F000370 FE (MC/FC) V1,4
F000371 FE (MC/FC) V1,6
F000372 FE (MC/FC) V0,8 - 0,9 HD
F000373 FE (MC/FC) V1,0 HD
F000374 FE (MC/FC) V1,2 HD
F000375 FE (MC/FC) V1,6 HD
F000376 SS,CU (FE) V0,8 - 0,9
F000377 SS,CU (FE) V1,0
F000378 SS,CU (FE) V1,2
F000379 SS,CU (FE) V1,4
F000380 SS,CU (FE) V1,6
F000381 SS,CU (FE) V2,0
FE	 = Mild Steel
SS	 = Stainless Steel
AL	 = Aluminium
U	 = U Groove
V	 = Plain V Groove
VK	 = Knurled V Groove
T	 = Trapezoid Groove
HD	 = Heavy Duty kit (contains metal feed rolls)
MC/FC	 = Metal/Flux Cored
Ordering code Description
F000382 SS,CU (FE) V2,4
F000383 SS (FE) V0,8 - 0,9 HD
F000384 SS (FE) V1,0 HD
F000385 SS (FE) V1,2 HD
F000386 SS (FE) V1,6 HD
F000387 MC/FC VK1,0
F000388 MC/FC VK1,2
F000389 MC/FC VK1,4 - 1,6
F000390 MC/FC VK1,0 HD
F000391 MC/FC VK1,2 HD
F000392 MC/FC VK1,4 - 1,6 HD
F000393 AL U1,0
F000394 AL U1,2
F000395 AL U1,4
F000396 AL U1,6
3.1 WIRE FEED ROLL KITS
Front guide tube length is optimized for Binzel robotic welding guns.
For Dinse robotic welding guns there is a separate plastic guide tube out.
For details – see table below.
Ordering code Description
SP011443 GUIDE TUBE OUT 0,8 - 0,9 / 112 WH
SP011445 GUIDE TUBE OUT 1,0 / 112 RD
SP011769 GUIDE TUBE OUT 1,2 / 112 OG
34 AX MIG Welder
Brackets for mounting R500 wire feeder on the robot’s 3rd axis.
The set consists of two parts: top and bottom.